Resolution FY 2014-35

In Gratitude to Dr. Valdez for his Leadership and Vision

WHEREAS, Dr. Cristobal Valdez has served the students and staff of Edison Community College diligently for the past three years, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Valdez has shown great vision and innovation, and continued to lead the College on a path to success during his Presidency, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Valdez will be leaving Edison on July 7, 2014 in order to pursue opportunities elsewhere.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Edison Community College extends its gratitude to Dr. Valdez for the inspiring leadership he demonstrated while President.

FURTHER BE IT RESOVLED that the Board of Trustees wishes Dr. Valdez well in his future endeavors.